A ccessones:
Amplifier---- 1 PC Wired remote control----1 PC Externa antenna----1 PC
Wireless remote control----1 PC Power cable----1 PC AUX In Cable----1 PC
Waterproof case----1 set
Name of the components and functions:
Amplifier
Front Panel of SHKC7800N
。。
． ． ．
•II+ l◄◄ ► /II
． ． ．
一” �I MODE
III 圈 ． 。
口 SD
AUX BT IR
， ＾ .,.-,..
080
eee
00(§)
®®�
(D (j) (j)
乙:D,MP3, 卢 1:,,
@®®
0®®
MD,WALKMAN
Infra-red
Control
。
► /11 Pause (Long press to auto scan and save FM radio stations)
MODE: long press to Power ON/OFF, short press to change mode
from USB, SD,FM, Bluetooth, Line in.
l◄◄: Last song/ last station ►► 1 : Next Song/ next station
中 ◄-
: Volume+ : Volume-
USB: to play usb disk from 128M to 4G.
Screen: to display different modes.
SD: to play SD card from 128M to 4G.
AUX: Line in, to connect audio cable to mp3, cellphone, CD,ect.
IR: to receive signal from wireless remote control.
BT: Bluetooth light (red light flash slowly when connect to bluetooth)
and Power light (red light when turn on).
Back Panel of SHKC7800N
。 BT
o
AT
o
。
R-SP R-SP L-SP L-SP SUBWOOFER DC10-16V
Loudspeakers Loudspeakers
。
Back Panel of SHKC7800N
0 BT
o
AT
o
R-SP R-SP L-SP L-SP DC10-16V
0
RE
Loudspeakers Loudspeakers
Back Panel of SHKC7800N
。 BT
o
AT
o
。
R-SP L-SP DC10-16V
RE
，
Loudspeakers
BT: install external antenna to BT to get better Bluetooth signal within
10meters
AT: Install external antenna to AT to serach stations of FM radio.
DC10-16V: connect power cable to motorcycle battery(power cable red
color to + of battery and black color to - of battery)
。
5. Short press power /mode
key, change to play AUX in
6.Short press power /mode key,
change to play FM radio Mode,
it will show FM radio Frequency,
stations
可
I 心过� -,
8伍阴z
逼
＇
．干
芒
?.Short press power /mode key, change to bluetooth, it will have voice
instructions" The bluetooth device is ready to pair", open you bluetooth
device to search amplifier bluetooth name
"SHKC7800N", press conneting, you will hear voice instruction "two
device is connected sucessfully"
。
卿-- . --
肝3 Mode. R88f
已神奇酌九寨叩3
匾ROOT
已谥[> I郢00
厮3 Mode
,'n',:- 、
888j
Q夭赖
篇RCOT
Z爱.rnp3
祀三巨贮坠－
“
冷t_
户
悝了； Mode ooc飞
丿二·辛女 7 "'f'
11!_11_1�
｀产和.�::_爱JTtp:飞
.11-RCi可.. .. _., t�1)R -.. .-. .-. nm」 [;·uu: 4:-
-
d
:
如31
'
鉴
配Mode rjB祸
回天茬之受n心
，灯trnR '
曰配n l> 01 沁吱二
., —... - ____,.._
得
t'．
，
酗;·- .,__
FEATURES:
SHKC7800N
Build-in Bluetooth
Build-in FM Radio (Frequency 87 to108MHz)
USB&SD slot audio input
3.5mm AUX input
High quality big size LCD Screen to disply different mode, song
name,EQ,ect.
Full functions high quality wired remote control and wireless remote control
4.1 ch/4ch/2ch/ stereo channels to connect full range loudspeaker
External marine grade antennal to connect AT and BT for better signal of
FM radio and Bluetooth
＠
SPECIFICATIONS:
SHKC7800N 2000W
Working Voltage: 10~16V DC RMS
Output: 4CH*150W+300W MAX
Output: 4CH*300W+800W
THD:<01%
S/N:>50dB
Channel Separation: >50dB
Frequency Response: 20Hz~20kHz
Sensitivity: 150mv
Fuse Rating: 20A
e